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Perceptions of the British economy: Trend

How would you describe the current state of the British economy? Would you say it is...?

August 2024 November 2021 - August 2024
100%

29% 205,
Good 69%
69% 507, Poor
Poor
40%
69% 29, 299,
Don't know 209, Good

Net =-40

0%

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 23-26 August 2024. S D Nt et Dt D Dt D Dl DA N N
*Note - when this question was asked in June 2024 the sample
was 18+
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Those saying the
economy is in poor
shape are most likely to
blame Covid, Brexit, the
Conservatives’ policies
in government since
2010 and the policies of

Liz Truss and Kwasi
Kwarteng

Which of the following, if any,
would you say have contributed

MOST to the British economy
currently being in a POOR state?

Please pick as many as apply.

Base: 735 Online British adults 18-75 who described the British economy as
beingin a poor state, 23-26 August 2024.

* Note - when this question was asked in June 2024 the sample was 18+
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The impact of the Covid-19 pandemic

Britain leaving the European Union

The Conservative party's economic policies when they were
inin government from 2010 to 2024

Decisions made by the former Conservative Prime Minister,
Liz Truss and former Chancellor Kwasi Kwarteng

Decisions made by the former Conservative Prime Minister,
Rishi Sunak and former Chancellor Jeremy Hunt

The impact of the Russian invasion of Ukraine

The state of the global economy

Decisions made by the current Labour Prime Minister, Keir
Starmer and Chancellor Rachel Reeves

Decisions made by the Bank of England
Decisions made by the last Labour government
Decisions made by big businesses

The productivity of British workers

Other

None of the above

Don't know

3%
1%

N 3%

% change
since Jun '24*

N/C

N/A

+8

+1

+3




Among those who think
the economyisina
good state, around a
third say it is due to the
productivity of British
workers, and the state
of the global economy

Which of the following, if any,
would you say have contributed
MQOST to the British economy
currently being ina GOOD state?

Please pick as many as apply.

Base: 334 Online British adults 18+ who described the British economy as
beingin a good state, 23-26 August 2024.

* Note - when this question was asked in June 2024 the sample was 18+
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The productivity of British workers
The state of the global economy

Decisions made by the Bank of England

Decisions made by the former Conservative Prime Minister,
Rishi Sunak and former Chancellor Jeremy Hunt

Covid-19 pandemic having less of an impact than previously

Decisions made by big businesses

The Conservative party's economic policies when they were
inin government from 2010 to 2024

Britain leaving the European Union

Decisions made by the current Labour Prime Minister, Keir
Starmer and Chancellor Rachel Reeves

Decisions made by the last Labour government

Decisions made by the former Conservative Prime Minister,
Liz Truss and former Chancellor Kwasi Kwarteng

The Russian invasion of Ukraine having less of an impact
than previously

Other
None of the above

Don't know

% change

since Jun '24*
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% change

since Feb ‘24
s s Level of inflation/whether
inflation is what most
. o e Interest rat 9 -
influences their view on PETESTIAES 2
hO)N the .economy IS Strength of the pound -1
doing, with around half
saying interest rates Unemployment levels +2
When you hear about the state of Average salaries % +4
the economy in the news, what
specific types of information House prices -2
most influence your view of how
. 0 Whether shops in the high
the economy s doing: street are doing well N/C
National income/GDP N/C
Whether government debt
is going up or down +4
Don't pay much attention to news on the
economy/go on my own experiences -1

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 23-26 August 2024
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% change

since Feb ‘24
:rhe.pUb"c ar? morg The level of government debt =l +g
Inclined to think things . "2
H| get worse rather Level of |pflat|on/whether 38% >
prices are going up -

than better across a | | 6
range of areas Performance of shops in the high street +3
-1

Unemployment levels +6

And which of the following, if any,
do you think will get ... over the
next six months?

: +1
House prices

Please select all that apply. Interest rates

Strength of the pound

I Get worse National income/GDP

I Get better Average salaries

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 23-26 August 2024 N one Of th ea b ove
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The public are divided over how Rachel Reeves has been
doing as Chancellor of the Exchequer

To what extent, if at all, do you think Rachel Reeves has been doing a good job or a bad job, in her
role as Chancellor of the Exchequer?

I Good job Neither a good or bad job I Bad job I Don’t know

Rachel Reeves

23 - 26 August 2024 27% 29% 29% 15%
Jeremy Hunt
6-11 March 2024
17-20 November 2023
19-21May 2023
15-16 March 2023 22% 32% 35% N%

4-8 November 2022
19-20 October 2022

Kwasi Kwarteng

28-29 September 2022

Rishi Sunak
12-13 April 2022
7-8 April 2022
24-25 March 2022 32% 28% 33% 7%
11-12 March 2022 34% 30% 25% 11%

Base: 1,088 Online British adults 18-75, 23 - 26 August 2024
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The public are more confident Labour have a good long-term economic
plan for Britain than before the recent General Election.
How confident, if at all are, you that ... have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?

23-26 Aug 2024/ Starmer
6-11 Mar 2024 / Starmer

9-10 Jan 2024 / Starmer
15-16 Mar 2023 / Starmer
17-18 Nov 2022 / Starmer
310ct -3 Nov 2022 / Starmer
14 -17 Oct 2022 / Starmer

28 -29 Sept 2022 / Starmer

23 - 26 Aug 2024/ Sunak
6-11 Mar 2024 / Sunak

9-10 Jan 2024 / Sunak
15-16 Mar 2023 / Sunak
17-18 Nov 2022 / Sunak
310ct -3 Nov 2022 / Sunak
14 -170ct 2022 / Truss

28 -29 Sept 2022/ Truss
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I Confident I Not confident
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45%
The Conservative party

28% 64%
68
69%
61%
59%
55%

21%
26%
29%

34%
34%
74%
25% 68%

Base: 1,088 Online British adults 18-75, 23 - 26 August 2024

17%




Labour remain more trusted than the Conservatives to manage
Britain's economy

Which party, if either, do you trust most to manage Britain's economy?

I Labour party I Neither I Conservative party Labour
lead

August 2024

26% [

Before the Spring Budget: 16-19 February 2024

21% [P

After the Spring Budget: 15-16 March 2023

26% [

After the Autumn Statement: 17-18 November 2022

BT BTN T o

Base: 2,155 Online British adults 18-75, 16 - 19 February 2024
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Almost two-thirds think it is believable that the economic problems facing the
country are worse than the Conservatives admitted when they were in

government

As you may know, the Labour Party and the Conservative Party have both released statements regarding the economic situation that the
Labour Party inherited when they entered Government. How believable, if at all, do you find each of the following statements?

The economic problems facing the
country are worse than the
Conservatives admitted when they
were in government

The New Labour Government has
inherited the worst set of economic
circumstances since the Saecond
World War, from the previous
Conservative Government

Labour are exaggerating the economic
problems facing the country as an
excuse to raise taxes and/or cut
spending

The New Labour Government has
inherited a growing and resilient
economy from the previous
Conservative Government
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I Believeable Not believable I

25%

51%

39%

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 23-26 August 2024




The public are considerably more likely to think Labour will increase
taxes they personally pay since May

How likely, if at all, do you think the Labour party will be to do each of the following now they are in
government?

Very / fairly likely Not very likely / not likely at all

Increase taxes that you personally pay

August 2024 75% 16%
May 2024* 26%

Increase spending on public services

August 2024 55%

35%
May 2024* 59%

Base: 1,088 Online British adults aged 18-75, 23 - 26 August 2024. *How likely, if at all, do you think the Labour party / Conservative
party would be to do each of the following if they were to win the next election?
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If taxes needed to be
increased, the public
remain most
supportive of raising
them for the highest
earners

Imagine that the government felt it
needed to increase taxes to raise
revenue. Which, if any, of the
following types of tax would you
prefer to see increased in this
scenario? Please choose up to three
from the list below.

Base: 1,088 Online British adults 18-75, 23 - 26 August 2024
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Income tax paid on
income over £125,000

Tobacco and alcohol duty

Corporation tax

Income tax paid on income
between £50,000 and £125,000

Capital gains tax
Business rates
Inheritance tax

Fuel duty

National insurance

Income tax paid onincome
between £12,570 under £50,000

Council tax
Stamp duty
VAT

None of these

| would not want to
see any taxes increased

Don't know

12

49%
32%
28%
20%
20%
13%
10%

6%
6%

N%
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% change
since Jun ‘23

+8
+10
+4
+4
+6
+1

+3

+1

+1
+2
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I For more information
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[
Ipsos - Economy Po““‘g gideon.skinner@ipsos.com Cameron.garrett@ipsos.com
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Research Director Research Executive
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